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9
22:18

1650 m
22.812 €

Flach

Claiming 1650m
Rennpreis: 22.812 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 5 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1650

Box: 1

55.50

Speight'spercomete
6j. b W (Speightstown - Perfect La Comete)

Trainer: J F D'Angelo
Besitzer: Soldi Stable, Llc (Alfonso Sou

Joe Bravo

2024: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    35.746 € 2023: 15 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    57.209 €184.574 €
18.10 Gulfstream Park 1 55.5 1660 21.498 J Bravo Speight'spercomete, Castagno, Samaritano
23.08 Gulfstream Park 5 56.5 1660 22.358 L Reyes Honesto, Initforthelove, Wicked Genius
30.06 Gulfstream Park 5 55.5 1660 28.378 J Morelos Shankar, Caspian Sea, Honesto
16.06 Gulfstream Park 4 54.5 1200 21.498 K Desormeaux Yes I'm A Beast, Double Play King, All Abou
19.05 Gulfstream Park 2 53.5 1400 21.498 M Vasquez Proverb, Speight'spercomete, Lightning Ton

2
Box: 2

55.00

Honesto
6j. b H (Khozan - Realgoodlookin)

Trainer: B S Dibona
Besitzer: Michael Moriarty

Miguel Vasquez

2024: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 8 Plätze    43.976 € 2023: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    36.356 €139.337 €
27.10 Gulfstream Park 8 55.0 1700 41.276 J Morelos Shankar, Private Thoughts, Souper Attentiv
28.09 Gulfstream Park 3 55.5 1660 41.276 M Vasquez Street Earnings, Catch A Tiger, Honesto
23.08 Gulfstream Park 1 56.5 1660 22.358 E Jaramillo Honesto, Initforthelove, Wicked Genius
02.08 Gulfstream Park 2 55.5 1700 22.358 J Morelos Momza, Honesto, Gooch Go Bragh
30.06 Gulfstream Park 3 55.5 1660 28.378 L Panici Shankar, Caspian Sea, Honesto

3
Box: 3

55.00

Gentleman Gerry
4j. gr W (Always Dreaming - La Chica Sensual

Trainer: D C Hurtak
Besitzer: Daniel C. Hurtak

R Rojas

2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    17.903 € 2023: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    44.207 €66.917 €
18.10 Gulfstream Park 5 55.5 1660 21.498 S Camacho Speight'spercomete, Castagno, Samaritano
21.09 Gulfstream Park 3 55.5 1700 21.498 D Van Dyke Globes, Momza, Gentleman Gerry
31.08 Gulfstream Park 3 55.5 1660 21.498 D Van Dyke Globes, Bryce Canyon, Gentleman Gerry
10.08 Gulfstream Park 6 55.5 1700 21.498 J Ocasio Night Jumper, Bringer Of Rain, Kartano
08.06 Gulfstream Park 9 54.5 1660 21.498 J Ferrer Bringer Of Rain, Bryce Canyon, Shankar

4
Box: 4

55.50

Swan Lake
4j. hp W (Fort Loudon - Ballet Diva)

Trainer: C A David
Besitzer: Jason Gracia

Irad Ortiz Jr.

2024: 11 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    45.412 € 2023: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    107.669 €188.977 €
02.11 Gulfstream Park 1 51.5 1700 21.498 M Gonzalez Swan Lake, Uncle Armando, Bringer Of Rai
06.10 Gulfstream Park 7 55.5 1700 24.938 D Van Dyke Light Fury, Uncle Armando, Daniel Sun
15.09 Gulfstream Park 6 55.5 1660 52.455 D Van Dyke Read On, Commandant, Mister Abarrio
10.08 Gulfstream Park 9 56.5 1700 21.498 J Ferrer Night Jumper, Bringer Of Rain, Kartano
20.07 Gulfstream Park 1 56.5 1660 21.498 D Van Dyke Swan Lake, Wicked Genius, Uncle Armando

5
Box: 5

55.50

Valentine Bug
7j. b W (Dramedy - Nightfury)

Trainer: J P Young
Besitzer: Paterpop Racing Llc (Peter C

Drayden Van Dyke

2024: 14 Starts - 3 Siege - 7 Plätze    79.077 € 2023: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    27.568 €261.964 €
21.10 Presque Isle Dow 1 55.5 1660 27.518 A Gallardo Valentine Bug, Recycle, Major Thomas
14.10 Presque Isle Dow 3 55.5 1660 29.237 E Barbaran Eff Thirty Five, He's A Mess, Valentine Bug
03.10 Presque Isle Dow 4 55.5 1200 29.237 B Tapara Shakin It Up Larry, Heavy Pour, Goose Hunt
26.08 Presque Isle Dow 1 55.5 1660 29.237 A Gallardo Valentine Bug, Recycle, Paynted Warrior
06.08 Presque Isle Dow 2 55.5 1200 29.237 A Gallardo Kotylos, Valentine Bug, Robby's Ransom

6
Box: 6

55.00

Be Here
6j. gr W (Ghostzapper - Informed Decision)

Trainer: D Nunn
Besitzer: Winner Circle Stables, Llc

J Gonzalez

2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    14.554 € 2023: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    38.758 €165.899 €
03.11 Gulfstream Park 6 55.0 1660 24.938 R Rojas Light Fury, Cupid's Dude, Happy Runner
16.10 Presque Isle Dow 5 55.5 1700 20.638 W Martinez Meant To Be Lucky, E Minor, Q F Seventy F
08.09 Monmouth Park 7 53.5 2400 87.711 J Gonzalez California Frolic, Sports Editor, Highland Chi
19.07 Monmouth Park 7 55.0 1600 45.146 C Rojas Mohs, Dripping Gold, Magical Marriage
22.06 Monmouth Park 4 55.0 1700 45.146 J Rendon Hot Blooded, Magical Marriage, Ocean City

7
Box: 7

55.00

Cosmic Speculation
4j. dk W (Bucchero - Classys Legacy)

Trainer: J F Orseno
Besitzer: Joseph Orseno, Howard Klein

J Ocasio

2024: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    17.933 € 2023: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    57.553 €88.042 €
20.10 Gulfstream Park 7 55.5 1000 41.276 J Ocasio Ensign Parker, Awesome Crusader, Fulanit
21.09 Gulfstream Park 8 55.5 1000 41.276 J Ocasio Rouki, Fulanito, Eastbostonbenny
28.07 Gulfstream Park 9 56.5 1700 24.938 L Reyes Daniel Sun, You Talkin To Me, Irwani
07.07 Gulfstream Park 6 55.5 1660 41.276 L Reyes Commandant, Tap Gold, Mister Abarrio
30.05 Gulfstream Park 4 56.0 1600 41.276 4,3 L Reyes Quester, Dear Dad, Bold Majestic

8
Box: 8

55.50

Wicked Genius
5j. b W (Wicked Strong - Palace Pier)

Trainer: R Crichton
Besitzer: Anthony Rogers

Edwin Gonzalez

2024: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    19.124 € 2023: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    20.164 €201.311 €
03.11 Gulfstream Park 4 55.0 1660 24.938 S Leon Light Fury, Cupid's Dude, Happy Runner
06.10 Gulfstream Park 6 55.5 1700 24.938 S Leon Light Fury, Uncle Armando, Daniel Sun
14.09 Gulfstream Park 1 56.5 1700 22.358 S Leon Wicked Genius, Gooch Go Bragh, Initforthel
23.08 Gulfstream Park 3 56.5 1660 22.358 J Trejos Honesto, Initforthelove, Wicked Genius
20.07 Gulfstream Park 2 55.5 1660 21.498 J Trejos Swan Lake, Wicked Genius, Uncle Armando

9
Box: 9

55.00

Mobou
8j. dk W (Uncle Mo - Abou)

Trainer: S R Hernandez, Jr.
Besitzer: Amaty Racing Stables, Inc. (D

Emisael Jaramillo

2024: 10 Starts - 4 Siege - 2 Plätze    74.865 € 2023: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    58.645 €291.171 €
08.09 Del Mar 6 55.5 1600 26.658 J Talamo Trusty Rusty, Stonevicious, Stop And A Tre
18.08 Del Mar 2 55.5 1700 29.237 J Talamo Elector, Mobou, Taishan
01.08 Del Mar 6 55.0 1600 40.416 J Talamo Bright Leaf, Leyas Candy, Low Expectations
29.06 Pleasanton 1 55.0 1660 20.638 W Antongeorgi Iii Mobou, Honos Man, Robie
07.06 Golden Gate Field 2 56.5 1700 20.208 W Antongeorgi Iii American Farmer, Mobou, Mogollon Rim

10
Box: 10

55.50

Globes
5j. dk W (Brethren - Pink Poppy)

Trainer: P R Torres
Besitzer: Lima Horse Racing Llc (Migu

Edgard Zayas

2024: 10 Starts - 4 Siege - 2 Plätze    64.261 € 2023: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    11.539 €130.030 €
21.09 Gulfstream Park 1 56.5 1700 21.498 E Zayas Globes, Momza, Gentleman Gerry
31.08 Gulfstream Park 1 55.5 1660 21.498 E Perez Globes, Bryce Canyon, Gentleman Gerry
04.08 Gulfstream Park 6 55.5 1600 41.276 E Perez Mister Abarrio, Reminder, War Beat
30.06 Gulfstream Park 4 55.5 1660 28.378 E Perez Shankar, Caspian Sea, Honesto
09.06 Gulfstream Park 2 54.5 1700 26.658 E Perez People Force, Globes, Grand David

11
Box: 11

55.00

Coach Abernathy
4j. hp W (Oscar Performance - Take Charge A

Trainer: F B Labo
Besitzer: Fred Labo

A Batista

2024: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.785 € 2023: 13 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    48.099 €58.240 €
10.11 Gulfstream Park 7 55.0 1600 18.919 A Batista Royal Act, Boldness, Burning Man
18.10 Gulfstream Park 7 55.5 1660 21.498 L Panici Speight'spercomete, Castagno, Samaritano
06.10 Gulfstream Park 8 55.5 1700 24.938 L Panici Light Fury, Uncle Armando, Daniel Sun
14.09 Gulfstream Park 5 53.5 1700 22.358 M Gonzalez Wicked Genius, Gooch Go Bragh, Initforthel
31.08 Gulfstream Park 5 55.5 1660 21.498 L Panici Globes, Bryce Canyon, Gentleman Gerry

12
Box: 12

55.00

Bringer Of Rain
5j. b W (Twirling Candy - Coronation Street)

Trainer: C Maragh
Besitzer: Collin Maragh

Rajiv Maragh

2024: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    37.251 € 2023: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    36.498 €215.200 €
02.11 Gulfstream Park 3 55.0 1700 21.498 S Leon Swan Lake, Uncle Armando, Bringer Of Rai
10.08 Gulfstream Park 2 56.5 1700 21.498 S Leon Night Jumper, Bringer Of Rain, Kartano
20.07 Gulfstream Park 5 56.5 1660 21.498 E Gonzalez Swan Lake, Wicked Genius, Uncle Armando
29.06 Gulfstream Park 4 56.5 1700 21.498 5,4 E Gonzalez Millennium Condo, Kartano, Bryce Canyon
08.06 Gulfstream Park 1 54.5 1660 21.498 E Gonzalez Bringer Of Rain, Bryce Canyon, Shankar

Wettstar - Tipp:Mobou (9) - Swan Lake (4) - Wicked Genius (8) - Speight'Spercomete (1)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


